# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Governor and Company of The Bank of Ireland	03/20/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dynisco Extrusion, LLC
Street Address:	38 Forge Parkway
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02038

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4814186
Patent Number:	5215763
Patent Number:	5439589
Patent Number:	6238558
Patent Number:	6010625
Patent Number:	6575722
Patent Number:	5417866
Patent Number:	5507498
Patent Number:	6168411
Patent Number:	6270703
Patent Number:	6179594
Patent Number:	6213745
Patent Number:	6264447

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

PATENT REEL: 017336 FRAME: 0365

500086618

Fax Number: (312)577-4679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125778348

Email: rakhee.verma@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rakhee Verma c/o KattenMuchinRosenmanLLP

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207170-00211

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rakhee Verma

Total Attachments: 3

source=PatentRelease - BofIRELANDdyniscoEX#page1.tif source=PatentRelease - BofIRELANDdyniscoEX#page2.tif source=PatentRelease - BofIRELANDdyniscoEX#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017336 FRAME: 0366

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE, dated as of March 20, 2006, is made by The Governor and Company of The Bank of Ireland, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Dynisco Extrusion, LLC ("Dynisco").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated October 18, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 2006 at Reel/Frame Nos. 017025/0607, 017025/0882, and 017025/0742, Dynisco granted the Administrative Agent a security interest in the Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Dynisco has requested that the Administrative Agent release and terminate its security interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent, hereby RELEASES and reconveys all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all security interests granted to the Administrative Agent by Dynisco pursuant to the Security Agreement, including but not limited to the patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto.

The Administrative Agent agrees to provide Dynisco with any information and additional authorization, and will execute any documents necessary to effect, record, and perfect this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

The Governor and Company of The Bank of Ireland, as the Administrative Agent

By:

Name: PAUL CLARKE

Title:

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Correcticut,
COUNTY OF Faifield, SS:

Susar a. Crawford

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

march 31, 2010

SUSAN A. CRAWFORD NOTARY PUBLIC NY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. St. 2011

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

U.S. Patents Dynisco Extrusion, L.L.C.				
Title	Patent No.	Issue Date		
Polymer Filtration Apparatus	4814186	03/21/1989		
Water Ring Pelletizer	5215763	06/01/1993		
Sealing Means For Slide Plate Screen Changer	5439589	08/08/1995		
Filter Changer With Bimodal Sealing Means	6238558	05/29/2001		
Screen Changer With Controlled Gap	6010625	01/04/2000		
Apparatus For Producing And Cooling Polymer Pellets	6575722	06/10/2003		
Continuous Flow Polymer Filtration Apparatus And Process	5417866	05/23/1995		
Sealing Device For Polymer Filtration Apparatus	5507498	04/16/1996		
Polymer Filtration Method And Apparatus	6168411	01/02/2001		
Polymer Filtration Apparatus And Method Of Use	6270703	08/07/2001		
Air/Cooled Shaft Seal	6179594	01/30/2001		
High/Pressure, Self/Lubricating Journal Bearings	6213745	04/10/2001		
Air-Cooled Shaft Seal	6264447	07/24/2001		

Page 3

**RECORDED: 03/21/2006**